
Event Date Time

Church Conference Tuesday, January 6 6:00 PM

Church Convocation Sunday, January 11 Noon

African American History Program Sunday, February 8 Noon

Women’s Day Sunday, April 12 Noon

Palm Sunday Worship Sunday, March 29 Noon

Easter Sunday Worship Sunday, April 5 Noon

Midyear Church Conference Tuesday, May 5 6:00 PM

Graduation and Promotion Day Sunday, May 24 Noon

Vacation Bible Camp and Summer Trip June 25–27 TBA

Church Anniversary  Sunday, July 12 Noon

Choir Anniversary TBA TBA

Men’s Day Sunday, September 13 Noon

Fall Revival October 7–9 (Wed–Fri) 7:30 PM

Homecoming Worship Sunday, October 11 Noon

Minister’s Appreciation Sunday, November 8 Noon

Annual Church Meeting Tuesday, December 1 6:00 PM

Christmas Candlelight Service Sunday, December 20 6:00 PM

Weekly Activity Day(s) Time

Sunday School 1st, 2nd, and 4th Sundays 11:30 AM

Worship Service 1st, 2nd, and 4th Sundays Noon

Prayer Line (1-712-775-7200, Code 1065315#) Every Wednesday 6:30 AM
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